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“APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK B N SO O

1h. TYPE OF WORK . o
DR‘LL B DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

b. 1TPE OF WELL

—kf‘:’f‘ L D ‘\;Afn [?; OTHER ;(I;\\C;IL N ZKOL;LE")”; [:] 8. FARM Oit LEASE NAMZ -
Sl NAME OF opeRston T - e TTm T T T i
! o ~ Mcdio Canyon
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY “mﬂnﬁfiaj'l*““*““-> .
§AUDRESS OF OPERATOR - — T T T s3 4
P. O. DRAWER 570, FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 70, FIFLD AND FOor, OR WILDCAT
4 00ATION OF wonbi (dotjirt ot an Ulearly and i oaccore el Witk BLy cLobd Teglic wents 5y e T
esrei ) (Chacon DNakotla AJJo‘ €
tsurface 4100 FNL & 670" FEL 1. BEC, T, B, M, OR BLE. *“""'

AND SURVEY OR AREA

At proposed prad. zone

Section 36, T24N, RAW

12, COUNTY OR vuusnf‘\]:; STATE

b o e e e = = = - [ S
i-{. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DINECTION FEOM KEAERSST TOWN OB PGAT OFF1CE?®

55 mi thwest of Dulce, New Mexico . . .
;_*iimﬂi{iij53E£!ESULh es v ’ : Rio Arriba New Mexico
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. NC. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. N0, OF ACRES ASSIGNRD T T

LOCATION TO NEAREST TO TTIS WELL
' PROPEMTY OB LEASE LINE, §T. P4
| (Also to nearest drig. unltline M any) __ _too oo 320
{8 DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® “t 19. PEOPOSED DEPTH |"36. RoTARY OR CABLE ToOLS

TO NLEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMP'LETED,

‘ Voa APPLIED rzri. ON THIS LEASE, FT. 191 Rotary
$1. ELevaTions (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 35, APPROY. DATE WOBK WILL START®
' GR
7228" G November 1, 1978
23, PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

8122 OF IIOLE S3IZE OF CASING WEIGHT l’-}a; FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT T
12-1/4" 8-5/8" ~ 244 . 200! 165 cu. ft. i

7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10. 54 7000 | 873 cu. ft. (Ist stage)

7-7/8" 4-1/2" 11, 6# 7000"-7912" 754 cu. ft. (2nd stage)
‘ 2-3/8" 4.7t 7700

Surface formation is San Jose.

Top of Kirtland sand is at 3042'.

Top of Pictured Cliffs sand is at 3335'.

Fresh water mud will be used to drill from surface to total depth.

It is anticipated that an IES, GR-Density and Sonic log will be yun at total depth.

No abnormal pressurcs Or poisonous gases are anticipated in this well.

It is expected that this well will be drilled before November 15, 1978. This depends
on time required for approvals, rig ivallability and the weather: =

Gas is not dedicated. xf«:  - ?:‘\\‘
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NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION

COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

Lpoeraton Leas: wWell No.
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY MEDIO (“\V B 3
Jnit Loenter St wrnship Fange County
N Rio Arriba -
line md ) 670 L Eeettromane Fgast ]
E S P T ool r,,
Dakota Chacon Asse ¢ en? 320 feros
1. (Dutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencii or hachure marks on the plat below,
2. 1f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and rovalty).
3. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?
E:l Yes No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation
If answer is ‘‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.) :
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
orced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
.>10n.
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| i | hereby certify that the information con-
I i toined herein is true and complete to the
| ! best of my knowledge and belief.
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| I District Production Menager
‘ ] Company
i | Southland Royalty Company
I ! - Date
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| '\
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i <
i | | hereby certify thot the well location
| ] . shown on this plat was plotted from field
| I . v E notes of actual surveys made by me or
i N e under my supervision, and that the same
I " is true and correct to the best of my
| knowledge and belief.
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DRILLING SCHEDULZ -Medio Canyon #3

Location: 410' FNL G670FEL Sec 36, T24N, R4W, Rio Arriba, New Mexico
ket

Fiéld: Chacon Dakota

Geplogy:
... Formation Tops: Kirtland 3042 Pt. Lookout 5383 <
‘ Pictured Cliffs 3335 Gallup 6441
Lewis 3426 Greenhorn 7416
Chacra 4147 Graneros 7428
Menefee 4941 Dakota 7505
T.D. 7912

Logging Program: IES, GR Density & Sonic logs @ T.D.

Coring Program: None. Samples to be caught @ each connection from surface pipe
to 4500'. Mud logger will come on @ 4500’

Natural Gauges: None

Drilling:

Contractor: 4-Corners Tool Pusher: Don Bettale
AO&G Representative: Max Larson AOEG Answering Service: 325-1841

325-7391
Mud Program: Freshwater mud to 200'.
200'-7700' low solids-starch mud, 8.7-8.9 wt., 34-38 viscosity,
6-8 cc water loss.

Materials:
Casing Program: Hole Size Depth Casing Size Wt. §Grade
12-1/4" 200! 8-5/8" 244K-55
7-7/8" 7000 4-1/2" 10.5#K-55
7-7/8" 7000-7912 4-1/2" 11. 6#K-55

Float Equipment: 8-5/8" surface casing: Pathfinder type "A" guide shoe.

4-1/2" long string: Pathfinder type "A'' guide shoe. Pathfinder self-fill
flapper type float collar (run 2 jts off bottom) 5 Pathfinder
rigid stabilizers(run every other joint above shoe.)Dowell stage
tool @ 3300' w/lcmt basket below & 5 Pathfinder centralizers above.
Tubing: 7700' 2-3/8" J-55 EUE 8Rd.

Wellhead Equipment: OCT 8-5/8" x 10"900 csg head w/ slips for 4-1/2" csg.
10900 x 6''900 tbg head w/ donut for 2'3/8" EUE 8Rd.

U. S. CEOLOZICAL SuwveY
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Drilling Schedule-Medio Canyon #3

phge 2

Cementing:
8-5/8" surface casing: 140 sx class "B" w/ 1/4# gel flake & 3% CaCl.
WOC 12 hours & test to 600 psi before drilling out. (165 cu. ft.)

4-1/2" long string: First stage 535 sX 50/50 Po2 w/ 6% gel, 1/4# cello
flake, .6% Halad 9, followed by 70 sx class MBY w/ .6% Halad 9. (873 cu. ft.)

Second stage: 510 sx 50/50 Poz w/ 6% gel & .6% Halad 9. Circulate 3 hrs.
thru DV tool before cementing second stage. Run temp. survey after 12 hrs.
(754 cu. ft.)

TEGEIVEN.
L 13
AUG 23 1978
U.S.GEOLOGKCAL SURVEY

- DURANGO,COLO.
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Southland Royalty Company

August 16, 1978

United States Geological Survey

P. 0. Box 1809

Durango, Colorado

Attention: Blowout Preventer Plan

Dear Sir:

All drilling and completion rigs will be equipped with 6'" or larger
double gate hydraulic blowout preventers and a hydraulic operated
closing unit with steel lines.

The preventer is 3000% working pressure and 60007 test.

All crews will be throoughly trainced in the operation of this preventer.
The preventer will be tested frequently cnough to insurc proper operation.

Yours truly,

/Z o

L. 0. Van Ryan
District Production Manager
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United States Geological Survey
pP. 0. Box 1809
Durango, Colorado

Attention: Mr. Jerry Long
Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that I,
have inspected the

N

<7D
Southland Royalty Company

or persons under mY direct supervision,
proposed drillsite and access route; that 1

am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the

statements made in this plan are, to the best of
and, that the work associated with the operations

true and correct;

my knowledge,

proposed herein be performed by Southland Royalty Company and its

contractors and subcontractors in conformity
whici it is approved.

the terms and conditions under

August 16, 1978

Date:

PO. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841

with this plan and

/}//3 ;

SN Jf Y

District Engineer

Name:

Title:
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Southland Royalty Company

August 16, 1978

United States Geological Survey
P. 0. Box 1809
purango, Colorado

Attention: Mr. Jerry Long
Dear Sir:

Enclosed pleasc find map showing-existing roads and planned access roads to
Southlzand Royalty Company's Medio Canyon #3 well. The location
of tank batteries and flow lines will be on location with well. A burn pit
will be provided for disposal of trash. Cuttings, drilling fluid and produced
fluids will be put into the reserve pit and properly disposed of depending on
amount and type of fluids.

Contractor will furnish restroom facilities on location.
There will be no air strips or camps.

Also, enclosed is a location layout showing approxinate location of ri its
ving ‘ g, pits,
pipe racks and cut requirved to build thic locatzon.

yater supply wiil be Water holes alonp Largo wash . All water
will be transported by truck and storcd on location.

2

+dino to Bureau ¢f Indian Affairs standards.

T}-\n TOnn‘h-:r\n PRE
Y ACCa it g
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This work will begin when all related construction is finished.

he rectorer

z

Mr. Max Larson will be Southland Royalty lompany's “i¢id yeprescntative super-
vising these operations.

L. 0. Van Ryan
Pistrict Production Manager

i
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SOUTLAND ROYALTY Cn, # 3 MEDIO CANION
L1OQ'FNL 670'FEL Sec 36- T2IN-RlW, RicArriba Co. New Mexico
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